Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

The 1200LRS Series of inductors is suitable for
power line fi ltering in low to medium current
applications such as switching power supply
circuits. The integral ferrite shield makes these
devices ideal for protecting circuits susceptible
to EMI.
For higher current versions with the same
footprint see our 1200RS Series.
SELECTION GUIDE
Order Code
Inductance
(0.1V@10kHz)
DC Current1 DC Resistance
±15% Max. Max.
μH A mΩ
12LRS682C 6.8 ±20% 4.7 20
12LRS103C 10 ±20% 3.4 50
12LRS153C 15 ±20% 3.0 70
12LRS223C 22 ±20% 2.6 90
12LRS333C 33 ±20% 2.1 110
12LRS473C 47 ±20% 1.7 140
12LRS683C 68 1.6 160
12LRS104C 100 1.4 200
12LRS154C 150 1.0 350
12LRS224C 220 0.78 540
12LRS334C 330 0.63 860
12LRS474C 470 0.53 1230
12LRS684C 680 0.50 1650
12LRS105C 1000 0.40 2300
12LRS155C 1500 0.31 3400
12LRS225C 2200 0.28 4600
12LRS335C 3300 0.20 8700
12LRS475C 4700 0.18 10500
12LRS685C 6800 0.15 15000
12LRS106C 10000 0.12 24000
12LRS156C 15000 0.095 37000
12LRS226C 22000 0.073 70000
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Operating free air temperature range -40°C to +85°C
Storage temperature range -40°C to 125°C
SOLDERING INFORMATION2